GOLDCLIFF RESOURCE CORPORATION, Suite 920- 470 Granville Street, Vancouver, BC, Canada V6C 1V5 TF: 1-866-769-4802 TL: 604-685-5685 FX: 604-261-8994 EM: info@goldcliff.ca WWW: www.goldcliff.com Stock Symbol: GCN.TSX-V

NEWS RELEASE June 28,2006

## GOLDCLIFF CLOSES BROKERED PLACEMENT GROSS PROCEEDS OF \$1,287,650

(Vancouver, Canada), Leonard W. Saleken, President of Goldcliff Resource Corporation, announces the closing of a brokered private placement with Raymond James Ltd., announced on May 15, 2006, for a total of 2,475,500 Flow-Through shares (the "FT Shares") at a price of \$0.30 per share for gross proceeds of \$742,650 and 2,180,000 Units at a price of \$0.25 per Unit for gross proceeds of \$545,000. Each Unit consists of one common share and one half of a common share purchase warrant entitling the holder to purchase an additional common share at a price of \$0.35 per share for twelve months following the closing date.

A cash commission of 7% of gross proceeds is payable as well as the issuance of a 7% Brokers' Warrant. The Brokers' Warrant entitles the holder to purchase an additional common share at a price of \$0.35 per share for a period of twelve months from the closing date.

The securities offered hereby will be subject to a four-month hold period from the closing date (October 29, 2006) in accordance with applicable securities laws.

The proceeds will be used for exploration on Goldcliff's Panorama Ridge gold property located in the Hedley Gold Basin, British Columbia, Canada.

For further information, please contact Leonard W. Saleken at T: 604-685-5685 or F: 604-261-8994 or E: <a href="mailto:info@goldcliff.ca">info@goldcliff.ca</a>
Toll Free: 1-866-769-4802

Web: www.goldcliff.com

## **GOLDCLIFF RESOURCE CORPORATION**

Per: *"Leonard W. Saleken"* Leonard W. Saleken, PGeo President

The TSX Venture Exchange has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or the accuracy of this news release.

Gcnnews2609